
Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications
Legislation Committee

Answers to questions on notice
Environment portfolio


Question No:  201

Hearing: Budget Estimates

Outcome: Outcome 1

Programme: Director of National Parks (DNP)

Topic:   Commonwealth Marine Reserves Review

Hansard Page:

Question Date:

Question Type: Written

Senator Siewert asked:

1. What is the expenditure to date on the Commonwealth Marine Reserves Review (CMRR)?

2. What is the projected expenditure, both of the Review itself, and then the process of redrafting the management plans including undertaking 2 required rounds of consultation under the EPBC Act.

Answer:

1. The expenditure to date on the Commonwealth Marine Reserves Review is $1.9 million.

2. The projected additional expenditure for the Review is $1.3 million and approximately

$1.5 million for drafting of new management plans.

